Remove

Remove

Remove

Remove

New

AUDIT ASSET LIST

ITEM7

sl . Change in

Description £ Date if known Stored/Operated from 202412025
Buildings & Structures
Buildings - pavilion 100,000 e Pavilion changing rooms Greenside
Euxton War Memorial Monument 1 Jul1s Corner School Lane/Wigan Road
K6 Kiosk (former BT) phone box 1 Nov'21 Corner Talbot Drive/Balshaw Lane
Cabin and store 6,925 Aug21 Allotment site
Store 1,890 Sept'21 Greenside Bowling site
Office furniture 500 Apr'22 Office No 16 CBTC
Awning (Bowling) 223 Nov'22 Bowling wall
Defibrillators
Defibrillator public units in box x 3 6,276 Nov'16 3 locations in village (skate/greensllibrary)
Defibrillator public units in box x 1 2,088 July'18 1 locations in village (MGreen)
Defibrillator public unit in box x 1 1,690 Feb'21 K6 Kiosk corner Talbot Drive/Balshaw Lane
Defibrillator public unit in box x 2 4,680 May'22 2 locations in village (allotment/methodist church)
Equipment
Badge of Office (gold) 1,200 e With the Chairman/or Clerk
Chain of Office (gold plate) 600 e Aug'04 With the Chairman/or Clerk
Vice Chairman’s badge of office (silver) 562 Jul17 With the Chairman/or Clerk
Office-equipment-(lap-top) Aprit18 Office No16-CBFC -1,001
Gazebo canopy 'Instant Shelters' branded 559 May'18 Garage at Greenside
Willow Artwork of a Cannon 'EcoArts' 900 Feb'19 Roundabout BV Buckshaw Hall
PA system 223 Dec'21 Office No 16 CBTC
2 x Laptop (Dell Inspiron 2-in-1 7620) 1898  Jul22 Office No 16 CBTC/WFH Clerk & Dclerk
Ricoh MP C3504 photocopier 1,920 Nov'22 Office No 16 CBTC
Flower Display Items
Barrier basket containers x 4 'Plantscape black’ 792  Nov'17 Pavilion or on site at Comm.Cnt
Flower towers x 4 'Plantscape metal' 4,000 Oct'18 4 locations in village
Stone look planter containers x 1 'Amberol stone' 289 Nov'17 School Lane
Stone look planter containers x 4 'Amberol stone' 1,037  Nov'18 Bowling Green perimeter path
1m2 tub containers x 3 'Plantscape black' 1,460 Oct'19 Euxton Lane traffic island east side
1m2 tub containers x 3 "Amberol black’ 1,098 Feb'20 Euxton Lane traffic island west side
Barrier containers x 3 '"Amberol black' 614 Feb'20 Balshaw Lane at Pelican crossing
Land
Primrose Hill Play Area 1 Primrose Hill Road
Balshaw Lane Play Area 1 Balshaw Lane
Pockets of Land at Talbot Row Shops 1 Talbot Row, Highways Avenue
Balshaw Villa Corner garden 1 Corner Balshaw Lane and Wigan Road
Chapel Brook 30,000 Oct'21 Woodland at Chapel Brook
Lighting
Solar Light column 3,395 Aug'05 Southport Road land
Floodlight system at skate park 8,630 Dec'19 Southport Road land
Play equipment/areas
Balshaw Lane Play Area 200,000 e Balshaw Lane

i i Primrose Hill Road -120,000
Primrose Hill Play Area 30,000 Primrose Hill Road (older original)
Greenside-Reereation-Ground Greenside -5,500
Southport Road Shelter 7,500 Southport Road
Millerrium-Green-seats/bins Millernivm-Green -3,500
Skate Park, Southport Road 170,000 Feb’13 Southport Road
Greenside Play Area - Proludic equipment 108,000 Apr'18 Greenside
Bowling Green 99,000 Apr'18 Greenside rear of the Pavilion
All Weather ball court - Kompan equipment 99,882  Jul23 Greenside adjacent to the Pavilion
Balshaw Lane Play area 3 - Kompan equipment 78,217  Jul'23 Balshaw Lane Play area 3
Primrose Hill Play Area - Proludic equipment 79,000 Nov'24 Primrose upgrades 79,000



New

New

Description

Date if known Stored/Operated from

Powered Tools

Powered blower (petrol) Stihl BR280

Trailer (small)

Dennis FT510 Mower and Cartridges

Stihl Strimmer model FS 91 X2

Stihl Hedgecutter model HS45 24"/60cm X 2
Stihl Blower model B600

Blower (Bowling) BABLOWER BGA57

Stihl Brush Cutter FS461CEM

Rotovator Husqvarna TR348

SPIDS

Elan City Speed Indicator Devices x 4
Elan City Speed Indicator Devices x 2
Elan City Speed Indicator Device x 1

Street Furniture

Street Furniture (17 wayside seats)

Street Furniture (2 seats)

Picnic plastic benches x 2 'TBR Products brown)
Seats at Bowling Green x 3 'Marmax plastic green'
Recycled plastic seats x 2 'Furnitubes brown'
Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'Marmax black’
Benches x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'

Round picnic seating x 1 'Broxap brown'

Remove Reundpienic-seating-x+Broxap-brown'

New
New
New
New

New

Benches on x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'

Buddy bench recycled 'Marmax black’

Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown' x 3
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'

Seat recycled with arms&back 'Marmax Witton brown'

Buddy bench recycled 'Marmax rainbow'

Bench seats recycled x 2 'Marmax rainbow'
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'
Octagonal picnic recycled 'Earth Anchors black'
Seat recycled with back 'Marmax Reston brown'
Picnic seating recycled plastic Rainbow, JDH
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'
Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'

Noticeboards (x6)

Notice/map combination boards x 5

Map Board x1

Information Board on Millennium Green 'pond life’

Ornamental 'Euxton’ sign (x1)
Ornamental 'Euxton’ signs (x5)
Flagpoles x 4

Ornamental 'Euxton’ Signs (x4)

@14/02/25

330
450
7897
600
456
491
235
959
1080

7325
5478
2700

7,000
812
1,082
1,079
975
442
817
566

1,172
442
1,246

412
439
700

350

- a a

2,500
3,300
798
930

540
2,450
367
7,758

1,119,041

e

Oct'09
Jan’11

Sep'18
Jun'19
Jun'19
Dec'19
Nov'22
Jan'23
Jan'25

Nov'21
May'23
Oct'24

various
Nov'16
Sep'17
May'18
Jul'18
Oct'18
Oct'18
Jul'19
Jul19
Jul'19
Mar'20
May'22
May'22
May'22
Aug'23
Jul'23
Jul'23
Aug'23
Aug'23
Sep'23
Mar'24
Aug'24
Sep'24
Nov'24
Jan'25

various
various
various
Feb'19

Jul'16

Dec'16
Mar'20
Aug'24

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Pavilion

Bowling store
Pavilion

Allotment storage unit

4 sites around village (sprt Ra/EuxtonLn/PincockiPacksaddie)
2 sites around village (saishaw schoolRunshaw Ln)

1 site (Runshaw Lane Plough)

Locations around the village
Millennium Green decking
Millennium Green (oneis Lions Centennial)
Bowling Green path

Balshaw Villa Garden

Greenside Garden

Balshaw Lane play area

Millennium Green

Millerniuvm-Green-

Primrose play area

Greenside garden 'memorial’

2 on Millennium Green/1 on Wigan Road
Millennium Green position S1
Millennium Green position S8
Millennium Green in Jubilee wall position
Balshaw Lane play area 3

Balshaw Lane play area 3
Millennium Green position S2
Millennium Green (donated with stainless plaque 'W1')
Donated by D.Platt to Allotment site
Balshaw Lane play area

Millennium Green position S6

A49 on Doctors Surgery land
Millennium Green position S3
Millennium Green position S5

All over the village

All over the village
Library, St Mary's Gate
Millennium Green decking

Euxton Lane corner opp Bay Horse

All over the village

Pavilion or in location around the village

2 boundary (Pincock, S'pt Rd), 2 flower beds (Shaw Green, Ra

1080

2700

-566

_ A a A

7758

-40,025



