AUDIT ASSET LIST

	Description	£	Date if known	Stored/Operated from	Change in 2024/2025
	Buildings & Structures				
	Buildings - pavilion	100,000 €	•	Pavilion changing rooms Greenside	
	Euxton War Memorial Monument	1	Jul'15	Corner School Lane/Wigan Road	
	K6 Kiosk (former BT) phone box	1	Nov'21	Corner Talbot Drive/Balshaw Lane	
	Cabin and store	6,925	Aug'21	Allotment site	
	Store	1,890	Sept'21	Greenside Bowling site	
	Office furniture	500	Apr'22	Office No 16 CBTC	
	Awning (Bowling)	223	Nov'22	Bowling wall	
	-, -,			3	
	Defibrillators Defibrillator public units in box x 3	6,276	Nov'16	3 locations in village (ekete/greene/library)	
	•	,		3 locations in village (skate/greens/library)	
	Defibrillator public units in box x 1	2,088	July'18	1 locations in village (MGreen)	
	Defibrillator public unit in box x 1	1,590	Feb'21	K6 Kiosk corner Talbot Drive/Balshaw Lane	
	Defibrillator public unit in box x 2	4,680	May'22	2 locations in village (allotment/methodist church)	
	Equipment				
	Badge of Office (gold)	1,200 €		With the Chairman/or Clerk	
	Chain of Office (gold plate)	600 €	e Aug'04	With the Chairman/or Clerk	
	Vice Chairman's badge of office (silver)	562	Jul'17	With the Chairman/or Clerk	
Remove	Office equipment (lap top)		April'18	Office No 16 CBTC	-1,001
	Gazebo canopy 'Instant Shelters' branded	559	May'18	Garage at Greenside	
	Willow Artwork of a Cannon 'EcoArts'	900	Feb'19	Roundabout BV Buckshaw Hall	
	PA system	223	Dec'21	Office No 16 CBTC	
	2 x Laptop (Dell Inspiron 2-in-1 7620)	1898	Jul'22	Office No 16 CBTC/WFH Clerk & Dclerk	
	Ricoh MP C3504 photocopier	1,920	Nov'22	Office No 16 CBTC	
	Triodit ivii Cooc- protocopici	1,020	1407 22	Cilide No 10 GB1 G	
	Flower Display Items				
	Barrier basket containers x 4 'Plantscape black'	792	Nov'17	Pavilion or on site at Comm.Cnt	
	Flower towers x 4 'Plantscape metal'	4,000	Oct'18	4 locations in village	
	Stone look planter containers x 1 'Amberol stone'	289	Nov'17	School Lane	
	Stone look planter containers x 4 'Amberol stone'	1,037	Nov'18	Bowling Green perimeter path	
	1m2 tub containers x 3 'Plantscape black'	1,460	Oct'19	Euxton Lane traffic island east side	
	1m2 tub containers x 3 'Amberol black'	1,098	Feb'20	Euxton Lane traffic island west side	
	Barrier containers x 3 'Amberol black'	614	Feb'20	Balshaw Lane at Pelican crossing	
				3	
	Land	4		Deliver and 191 December 1	
	Primrose Hill Play Area	1		Primrose Hill Road	
	Balshaw Lane Play Area	1		Balshaw Lane	
	Pockets of Land at Talbot Row Shops	1		Talbot Row, Highways Avenue	
	Balshaw Villa Corner garden	1		Corner Balshaw Lane and Wigan Road	
	Chapel Brook	30,000	Oct'21	Woodland at Chapel Brook	
	Lighting				
	Solar Light column	3,395	Aug'05	Southport Road land	
	Floodlight system at skate park	8,530	Dec'19	Southport Road land	
	Play equipment/areas				
	Balshaw Lane Play Area	200,000 €	9	Balshaw Lane	
Remove	Primrose Hill Play Area	,		Primrose Hill Road	-120,000
	Primrose Hill Play Area	30,000		Primrose Hill Road (older original)	.20,000
Remove	Greenside Recreation Ground	30,000		Greenside	-5,500
remove		7.500			-5,500
D	Southport Road Shelter	7,500		Southport Road	2.500
Remove	Millennium Green seats/bins	470.000	E 1140	Millennium Green	-3,500
	Skate Park, Southport Road	170,000	Feb'13	Southport Road	
	Greenside Play Area - Proludic equipment	108,000	Apr'18	Greenside	
	Bowling Green	99,000	Apr'18	Greenside rear of the Pavilion	
	All Weather ball court - Kompan equipment	99,882	Jul'23	Greenside adjacent to the Pavilion	
	Balshaw Lane Play area 3 - Kompan equipment	78,217	Jul'23	Balshaw Lane Play area 3	
New	Primrose Hill Play Area - Proludic equipment	79,000	Nov'24	Primrose upgrades	79,000
	•			-	

£	Date if I	known	Stored/O	perated	from
---	-----------	-------	----------	---------	------

Desc	crib	tion

	Powered Tools Powered blower (petrol) Stihl BR280	330	0.4100		
	Powered blower (petrol) Stihl BR280				
	, ,		Oct'09	Pavilion	
	Trailer (small)	450	Jan'11	Pavilion	
	Dennis FT510 Mower and Cartridges	7897	Sep'18	Pavilion	
	Stihl Strimmer model FS 91 X2	600	Jun'19	Pavilion	
	Stihl Hedgecutter model HS45 24"/60cm X 2	456	Jun'19	Pavilion	
	Stihl Blower model B600	491	Dec'19	Pavilion	
	Blower (Bowling) BABLOWER BGA57	235	Nov'22	Bowling store	
lew	Stihl Brush Cutter FS461CEM	959 1080	Jan'23 Jan'25	Pavilion Allotment storage unit	1080
ew	Rotovator Husqvarna TR348	1000	Janzo	Allotthent storage unit	100
	SPIDS				
	Elan City Speed Indicator Devices x 4	7325	Nov'21	4 sites around village (S'prt Rd/EuxtonLn/Pincock/Packsaddle)	
	Elan City Speed Indicator Devices x 2	5478	May'23	2 sites around village (Balshaw school/Runshaw Ln)	
ew	Elan City Speed Indicator Device x 1	2700	Oct'24	1 site (Runshaw Lane Plough)	270
	Street Furniture				
	Street Furniture (17 wayside seats)	7,000	various	Locations around the village	
	Street Furniture (2 seats)	812	Nov'16	Millennium Green decking	
	Picnic plastic benches x 2 'TBR Products brown)	1,082	Sep'17	Millennium Green (one is Lions Centennial)	
	Seats at Bowling Green x 3 'Marmax plastic green'	1,079	May'18	Bowling Green path	
	Recycled plastic seats x 2 'Furnitubes brown'	975	Jul'18	Balshaw Villa Garden	
	Buddy bench on Greenside Garden 'Marmax black'	442	Oct'18	Greenside Garden	
	Benches x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'	817	Oct'18	Balshaw Lane play area	
	Round picnic seating x 1 'Broxap brown'	566	Jul'19	Millennium Green	
emove	Round picnic seating x 1 'Broxap brown'		Jul'19	Millennium Green	-560
	Benches on x 4 'Marmax Rainbow'	1,172	Jul'19	Primrose play area	
	Buddy bench recycled 'Marmax black'	442	Mar'20	Greenside garden 'memorial'	
	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown' x 3	1,246	May'22	2 on Millennium Green/1 on Wigan Road	
	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	May'22	Millennium Green position S1	
	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	May'22	Millennium Green position S8	
	Seat recycled with arms&back 'Marmax Witton brown'	412	Aug'23	Millennium Green in Jubilee wall position	
	Buddy bench recycled 'Marmax rainbow'	439	Jul'23	Balshaw Lane play area 3	
	Bench seats recycled x 2 'Marmax rainbow'	700	Jul'23	Balshaw Lane play area 3	
	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	Aug'23	Millennium Green position S2	
	Octagonal picnic recycled 'Earth Anchors black'	1	Aug'23	Millennium Green (donated with stainless plaque "WI")	
	Seat recycled with back 'Marmax Reston brown'	1	Sep'23	Donated by D.Platt to Allotment site	
	Picnic seating recycled plastic Rainbow, JDH	350	Mar'24	Balshaw Lane play area	
ew	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	Aug'24	Millennium Green position S6	
ew	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	Sep'24	A49 on Doctors Surgery land	
ew	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	Nov'24	Millennium Green position S3	1
ew	Seat recycled moulded 'Earth Anchors brown'	1	Jan'25	Millennium Green position S5	•
	Noticeboards (x6)		e various	All over the village	
	Notice/map combination boards x 5	-,	various	All over the village	
	Map Board x1	798	various	Library, St Mary's Gate	
	Information Board on Millennium Green 'pond life'	930	Feb'19	Millennium Green decking	
	Ornamental 'Euxton' sign (x1)	540	Jul'16	Euxton Lane corner opp Bay Horse	
	Ornamental 'Euxton' signs (x5)	2,450	Dec'16	All over the village	
	Flagpoles x 4	367	Mar'20	Pavilion or in location around the village	
	Ornamental 'Euxton' Signs (x4)	7,758	Aug'24	2 boundary (Pincock, S'pt Rd), 2 flower beds (Shaw Green, Ra	7758

@14/02/25